

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15376/2013

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit seems to have been filed on behalf
of respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 by the learned Advocate-on-
Record, Ms. Hemantika Wahi but vakalatnama is confined to
respondent No.1 only. Omission be rectified within three
weeks.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete.

List again on 1.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR