

§ ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15376/2013

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent is granted three weeks time to rectify the
defects.

List again on 30.7.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.05

11:49:24 IST

Reason: