

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15376/2013

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent  
Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are also State Authorities. Last  
opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for respondent  
Nos.3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit. The same be filed  
within four weeks.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar