

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15376/2013

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG.STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondents - State does not choose to file further counter affidavit for the rest of the respondents for whom she is appearing also and accordingly she submits that the matter is ready to be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar