

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15376 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG. STY. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Issue notice both on the limitation and in the special leave petition."

And lastly, the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th December, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"The Ld. Counsel for the respondent - State does not choose to file further counter affidavit for the rest of the respondents for whom she is appearing also and accordingly she submits that the matter is ready to be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate. She has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1,2,5 & 6 and the same has been included in the SLP paper books. Service report has been received in respect of respondent No. 7 stating therein that notice has been served on him. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 7 so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK