

LISTED ON : 29.06.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15376 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG. STY. LTD.PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Pleadings are complete.
Learned counsel for the parties state that
hearing in this case is likely to take some time.
List on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that no further document has been filed in the above-mentioned matter so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR