

LISTED ON: 07/04/2017
BEFORE COURT NO.: 13
ITEM NO.: 41

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15376 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

SURNARAYAN COOP HNG. STY. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice bot on the limitation and
in the special leave petition."**

Lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Pleadings are complete.

**Learned counsel for the parties state that
hearing in this case is likely to take some
time.**

List on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven respondents in this matter. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos, 1,2, 5 & 6 and the same has been included in the paper books. Service report has been received in respect of respondent No. 7 stating therein that notice has been served on him but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 7 so far.

It is further submitted that no further documents has been filed in the above-mentioned matter so far.

Contd..2/-

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate
2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR